
 

 

 

Georgia Department of Education 

Office of Teaching and Learning 

Division of Teacher & Leader Support and Development  

Title II, Part A Program Staff 

Staff Title Phone Email 

Cindy Saxon Associate Superintendent 404-656-3020 csaxon@doe.k12.ga.us 

Christy Davis Budget Analyst II 404-463-2586 chrdavis@doe.k12.ga.us 
    
Carly Ambler Program Manager 404-623-9599 cambler@doe.k12.ga.us 

    

Pam Daniels Education Program Specialist (Title II, Part A) 404-290-7577 pdaniels@doe.k12.ga.us 

Chris Leonard Education Program Specialist (Title II, Part A) 404-561-4888 cleonard@doe.k12.ga.us 

Greg Petersen Education Program Specialist (Title II, Part A) 404-291-9714 gpetersen@doe.k12.ga.us 

Terri Still Education Program Specialist (Title II, Part A) 404-561-3876 tstill@doe.k12.ga.us 
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Carly Ambler
Chris Leonard
Pam Daniels

Greg Petersen
Terri Still

State Schools - Carly Ambler
Atlanta Area School for the Deaf (DeKalb)
Georgia School for the Deaf (Floyd)
Macon School for the Blind (Bibb)

Charter Schools
(Geographic Location)

Atlanta Heights Charter (Fulton)

Statesboro STEAM (Bulloch)

Cherokee Charter Academy (Cherokee)

Coweta Charter (Coweta)
DuBois Integrity Academy (Clayton)
Foothills Education Charter HS (Madison)
Fulton Leadership Academy (Fulton)
GA Connections Academy (Statewide,  Gwinnett)
GA Cyber Academy (Fulton)
GA School for Innovation & the Classics (Statewide, Richmond) 

 

International Charter School of Atlanta (Statewide, Fulton)

Ivy Preparatory at Kirkwood (DeKalb)
Ivy Preparatory Academy (Gwinnett)

Mountain Education Charter Center (White)
Odyssey Charter (Coweta)
Pataula Charter Academy (Calhoun)

Scintilla Charter Academy (Valdosta City, Lowndes)

Utopian Academy of the Arts (Clayton)

State Agencies- Carly Ambler
Department of Juvenile Justice (DeKalb)
Department of Corrections (Monroe)

PIONEER

NORTHEAST GA

NORTHWEST GA

NORTH GA

CENTRAL 
        SAVANNAH

July 2017

Title II, Part A Service Areas
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SOUTHWEST GA

Brookhaven Innovation Academy Charter (Fulton)

Cirrus Charter Academy (Bibb)

Liberty Tech Charter Academy (Fayette)

Southwest Georgia STEM (Randolph)

International Academy of Smyrna (Cobb)

Graduation Achievment Charter HS (Fulton)

Coastal Plains Education Charter HS

Genesis Academy for Boys (Bibb)
Genesis Academy for Girls (Bibb)

Resurgence Hall Charter (Fulton)
SAIL: School for Art-Infused Learning (Columbia)

Carly Ambler, Program Manager



Georgia Department of Education 

FY18 Title II, Part A Services Areas 
Cindy Saxon, Associate Superintendent, csaxon@doe.k12.ga.us, 404.803.3419 

Carly Ambler, Program Manager, cambler@doe.k12.ga.us, 404.623.9599 
 

Chris Leonard (57) 
404.561.4888 

cleonard@doe.k12.ga.us 

Carly Ambler (23) 
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cambler@doe.k12.ga.us 

Pam Daniels (50) 
404.290.7577 

pdaniels@doe.k12.ga.us 

Greg Petersen (32) 
404.291.9714 

gpetersen@doe.k12.ga.us 

Terri Still (50) 
404.561.3876 

tstill@doe.k12.ga.us 
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